Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution honoring Rosemary Guidotti for her forty years of volunteer service with Monterey County 4-H Youth Development & Mentoring Program)) ns)
WHEREAS, Rosemary Guidotti positively influent Monterey County 4-H members and citizens through he Youth Development Program for forty years; and	
WHEREAS, Rosemary Guidotti continues to volun giving of her time, talent, and spirit in teaching of the partial traditional sugar egg project; and	
WHEREAS, Rosemary Guidotti recognizes the valinclude agriculture, workforce development, science, skills, and in short, the program contributes to the development of this great commonwealth; and	engineering, technology, and practical life
WHEREAS, Rosemary Guidotti has dedicated he community of agriculture, historical, education, and years and the Soledad-Mission area; and	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the on behalf of the County and all of its citizens then Rosemary Guidotti, as a dedicated volunteer of the M freely of her valuable time, energy, and abilities.	eof, hereby acknowledges, and commends
BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that the Board, does he years of dedicated volunteerism.	ereby recognize Rosemary Guidotti's forty
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of $$, 2015, by the	following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Cothat the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on	of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes
	il T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors unty of Monterey, State of California
Ву	, Deputy